Louisville Metro Government

Legislation Text

File #: R-169-20, Version: 1

RESOLUTION NO. _____, SERIES 2021
A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE METRO COUNCIL'S RECOMMENDATIONS TO THE MAYOR FOR MEMBERSHIP ON THE CIVILIAN REVIEW & ACCOUNTABILITY BOARD.
SPONSORED BY: COUNCIL MEMBERS MCCRANEY, HOLLANDER, KRAMER AND COUNCIL PRESIDENT DAVID JAMES

WHEREAS, on November 19, 2020, Metro Council passed Ordinance No. 147, Series 2020 creating the Civilian Review & Accountability Board and the Office of Inspector General, and the Ordinance became effective on December 2, 2020; and

WHEREAS, Section II of that Ordinance provides that for each of three Board positions, the Mayor shall appoint from lists of recommendations provided by Metro Council, and requires Metro Council to provide the Mayor with a list of two names for each of the three positions; and

WHEREAS, to ensure experience and continuity over time, Section II further provides that the initial Board appointments shall be for staggered terms; and

WHEREAS, Section II authorizes Metro Council to make three initial board appointment recommendations, one for a term of one year, one for a term of two years, and one for a term of three years; and

WHEREAS, every board member appointed to an initial term of any length is eligible to be reappointed to a full three-year term;

WHEREAS, Metro Council received submissions of interest from many qualified individuals.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL OF THE LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY METRO GOVERNMENT ("METRO COUNCIL") AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I: Metro Council recommends the following individuals for appointment to the

File #: R-	-169-20	Vers	ion: 1														
Civilian	Revie	w 8	& Acco	ountabil	ity	Board.	F	Recomm	endat	ions	for	each	positi	on	are	listed	in
alphabe	etical o	der a	and ref	lect no	pre	ference	or ı	ranking b	y Me	tro C	ound	oil:					
(a) l	or a	term o	of one ye	ear	:											
	Jen	nifer	Green														
	Mar	k Mc	Соу														
(b) l	or a	term c	of two ye	ears	S:											
	Sco	tt Dic	kens														
	She	rlena	a Watki	ns													
(c) l	or a	term o	of three	vea	ars:											
,	·		Keyes		,												
			, Pearso	on													
ç					ion	shall tak	(e e	effect upo	n its i	nassa	age :	and ar	oproval				
								shall pr		-					Res	olution	to
				Mello	CO	uricii Cie	51 K	Silali pi	ompu	y II ai	1131111	ii a cc	ру ог с	1113	1163	olution	ıo
Mayor (sieg r	SCHE	;I.														
Sonya Harward Metro Council Clerk							David James President of the Metro Council										
Metro C	Council	Cleri	K					Presider	nt of th	ne Me	etro	Counc	il .				
						App	ro۱	val Date									
APPRO	VED A	S T	O FOR	M AND	LE	GALITY	•										
Michael Jefferso				<i>,</i>													
33.13130	J ou	, , ,		,													
BY:																	
R-169-20- N	Metro Cou	ncil CR	R&AB Appo	ointment Re	ecom	mendations ·	- mh	ıh									